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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND SUPERIOR COURT
PROVIDENCE, SC

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

Plaintiff,
V. C.A. No. PC-2024-04526

AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC., et al.

Defendant.

JOINT STIPULATION EXTENDING TIME FOR DEFENDANT AECOM TECHNICAL
SERVICES, INC. TO RESPOND TO VANASSE HANGEN BRUSTLIN, INC.’S
INTERROGATORIES AND REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS

Defendants AECOM Technical Services, Inc. (‘“AECOM?”) and Vanasse Hangen Brustlin,
Inc. (“VHB”) hereby jointly agree that AECOM shall have up to and including March 28, 2025 to
respond to VHB’s First Set of Interrogatories and First Request for Production of Documents to

AECOM dated November 11, 2024.
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VANASSE HANGEN BRUSTLIN, INC,

By and through Counsel:

/s/ Brian C. Newberry

Brian C. Newberry, Esq.(#5542)
LEWIS BRISBOIS

BISGAARD & SMITH, LLP

One Citizens Plaza, Suite 1120
Providence, RI1 02903

Tel: (401) 406-3309

Fax: (401) 406-3312
Brian.newberry@lewisbrisbois.com
Dated: December 19, 2024

Dated: February 26, 2025
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AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.
By Its Attorneys,
LAMONTAGNE, SPAULDING & HAYES, LLP

/s Amanda Prosek
Amanda Prosek (#7677)
100 Midway Road, Suite 15
Garden City Center
Cranston, Rl 02920

Tel: (401) 270-7094
Mobile: (401) 573-0053
aprosek@Ishattorneys.com

CozEN O’CONNOR

/sl Courtney Richards

Courtney Richards (#10593)

Wendy Venoit (admitted pro hac vice)
Michael Filbin (admitted pro hac vice)
200 State Street, Suite 1105

Boston, MA 02109

Tel: (617) 849-5100

Fax: (857-488-4870
crichards@cozen.com
wvenoit@cozen.com
mfilbin@cozen.com

Lawrence M. Prosen (admitted pro hac vice)
2001 M Street, NW, Suite 500
Washington, DC 20036

Tel: (202) 304-1449

Fax: (202) 400-2715
Iprosen@cozen.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on February 26, 2025, | electronically filed and served this document
through the electronic filing system on all counsel of record.
The document is available for viewing and/or downloading from the Rhode Island

Judiciary’s electronic filing system.

/sl Amanda R. Prosek
Amanda R. Prosek

LEGAL\74738868\2



